
Sunflower Solo showdown 20.2 
Wichita Region SCCA ~ August 2, 2020 ~ Sunflower Aerodrome, Yoder 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Rgn/Pts Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
SS • Tyler Potter 98 Camaro ZL1 1LE W 10 47.011+1 46.750 46.438+1 47.441 46.911+1 46.750  
AS • David Green 84 Corvette Z06 W 40 45.768 45.938 45.798 45.334 45.592 45.334  
AS • Guy Roberts 94 Dodge Viper RT/10 W 30 48.446 47.349 46.754 48.048 47.057 46.754  
AS  Frank Wietharn 63 Corvette Z06 K 20 47.734 47.606 47.510 47.593 47.681 47.510  
AS  Jesse Mans 11 Corvette W 10 51.683 51.717 49.860 D.N.F. 49.240 49.240  
BS • James Harrison 72 Porsche Cayman S W 20 48.036 48.717 48.745 49.206 48.498 48.036  
BS  Bruce Unruih 1 Mercedes-Benz GLA45 W 10 50.092 50.285 49.223 50.591+1 49.073 49.073  
BSL • Susan Puls 77 Corvette W 10 54.470 54.956 54.405 53.925 54.501 53.925  
CS • James Myers 8 Mazda Miata MX5 W 10 52.792 52.553 52.334 51.689 51.471 51.471  
DS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS S 30 47.855+1 46.584 47.048 46.806 46.108 46.108  
DS  Brian Strack 99 Volkswagen Golf R K 20 48.504 47.569 47.399+1 48.640+1 47.848 47.569  
DS  Rick Ast 25 Mini Cooper S W 10 72.420 72.771 68.223 67.329 67.901 67.329  
DSL • Penelope Strack 199 Volkswagen Golf R K 20 50.579+1 D.N.F. 50.750+1 51.387 50.483 50.483  
DSL  Crisanne Thompson 163 Ford Focus RS W 10 58.018 57.659 58.870 55.400 54.620 54.620  
ES • Brian Tefft Jr 191 Toyota MR2 Spyder K 60 D.N.F. 47.132 46.077 46.082 45.760 45.760  
ES • Brian Tefft Sr 91 Toyota MR2 Spyder K 50 47.705 47.416 47.700 48.212+3 D.N.F. 47.416  
ES  Randy Puls 66 Mazda Miata W 40 48.736 48.390 48.733 48.939 47.937 47.937  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata W 30 51.314 49.679 49.446 49.808+1 60.808+2 49.446  
ES  Steve Swartz 17 Mazda Miata W 20 53.063+1 52.185 50.758 51.040 50.184 50.184  
ES  Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata S 10 51.812 50.593+1 50.822 50.244 51.623 50.244  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Toyota MR2 W 20 50.531 49.844 49.407 48.437+1 48.588 48.588  
ESL  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata S 10 50.259 49.840 48.593 48.688+1 D.N.F. 48.593  
FS • Wesley Burt 15 Ford Mustang GT S 10 64.105 62.550 62.632 61.293 60.108 60.108  
GS • Ron Williams 97 Honda Civic Si K 30 46.086+1 46.156 45.678+2 45.566 45.510+1 45.566 PAX 
GS  Shane Reese 110 Volkswagen GTI W 20 51.828 50.601 50.291 48.920 48.972 48.920  
GS  John Fines 41 Volkswagen GTI K 10 55.157 54.419 53.565 52.260 51.438 51.438  
HS • Russell Blume 97 Honda Civic S K 60 47.494 46.597+1 47.028 46.908 D.N.F. 46.908  
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper S 50 48.539 48.557 48.446 48.538 47.945 47.945  
HS  Laney Blume 197 Honda Civic S K 40 49.041 48.384+1 48.427 48.164 D.N.F. 48.164  
HS  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST W 30 50.292 50.852 49.253 48.733 49.245 48.733  
HS  Rodney Christie 71 Mini Cooper W 20 53.854 52.309 51.094 50.217 50.571+1 50.217  
HS  Lonnie Moses 39 Volkswagen Jetta TDI W 10 57.818 56.602 56.033 56.887 55.578 55.578  
SSC • Mason Herrick 186 Scion FR-S S 30 46.191 45.644 45.259 45.034 45.138+1 45.034  
SSC  Jacob Lynn 77 Scion FR-S W 20 47.707 45.752 45.486 46.251+2 44.979+3 45.486  
SSC  Conner Herrick 86 Scion FR-S S 10 47.719+3 48.875 48.893 48.401 46.875 46.875  
STU • Nathan Jones-Walker 15 Mazdaspeed Miata —  53.804 53.732 52.592 51.939 51.430 51.430  
STR • James Davis 13 Mazda Miata K 30 52.768 51.256 51.211 50.487+1 49.953 49.953  
STR  A.J. Davis 31 Mazda Miata K 20 52.725 51.741 50.708 50.940 50.338 50.338  
STR  Joseph McCartney 17 Mazda Miata — D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.925 60.264+2 69.194+2 54.925  
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic Si S 60 45.553+1 44.935 45.061+2 45.139+1 44.996 44.935 FFTD 
STS • Robert Seelig 71 Honda Civic Si — 47.642 46.479 45.970 46.120 46.357 45.970  
STS  Ryan Plourde 74 Mazda Miata W 40 46.853 46.687 46.272 D.N.F. 46.012 46.012  
STS  Toews, Blake Toews 76 Mazda Miata W 30 48.261 47.780 48.665 47.758 48.816 47.758  
STS  Darren Thomas 18 Mazda Miata W 20 50.209 48.306 49.296+1 53.866 47.906+2 48.306  
STS  Brandon Thomas 15 Mazda Miata W 10 50.092+2 49.167+3 47.550+2 47.021+2 47.201+3 51.021  
STH • Clinton Boling 68 Ford Fiesta ST S 10 54.598 53.775 56.011 54.607+2 53.856 53.775  
CAMC • Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra S 20 52.385 51.159 50.840 50.080 49.797 49.797  
CAMC  Steve Schrag 68 Mustang S 10 53.766 53.369+1 52.651 53.404 54.121 52.651  
CAMCL • Nancy Smith 69 Mustang Cobra S 10 53.836 52.320 50.953 50.764 49.691 49.691  
CAMS • Jim French 7 Corvette W 10 49.432 48.705 48.956 47.997 48.161 47.997  
CAMT • Robert Clapp 81 Camaro Z-28 W 30 51.571 50.619 49.747 50.823 49.072 49.072  
CAMT  Nick Angell 117 Chevrolet C10 — 51.759 52.413 52.342 52.607 50.817+1 51.759  
CAMT  David Grieve 68 Ford F250 W 10 61.050 59.855 59.517 59.148 60.092 59.148  
DSP • Jonathan Griffith 84 Mazda RX8 — 46.706 46.178 46.704 46.776 47.291 46.178  
DSP  April Turner 184 Mazda RX8 — 48.126 48.734 47.398 48.070 47.481 47.398 FL 
FSP • Bill Preheim 1 MG Midget S 20 54.159 52.070+1 53.239 50.967 50.361 50.361  
FSP  R Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 S 10 52.933+2 53.218 53.096 51.396 51.692 51.396  
FSPL • Connie Preheim 11 MG Midget S 10 56.947 57.461 56.740 53.463 D.N.F. 53.463  
SM • Adam Blunck 57 Subaru Impreza WRX W 10 47.909 49.111 47.849 48.815 48.801 47.849  
XS-B • Jordan Lauer 1 Mazda Miata W 20 49.187 46.954 46.787 46.905 46.308 46.308  
XS-B  Colton Maxwell 42 Mazda Miata S 10 51.627 49.627 49.762 50.050 49.815 49.627  
CP • Art Martinez 34 Pontiac MSE TA W 10 52.093 51.195 50.887 50.279 49.926 49.926  
DP • Cory Miller 89 Austin Healey Sprite W 10 53.067 52.017 52.109 50.809 50.405+1 50.809  
FM • Chris Thomas 29 Red Devil W 10 D.N.F. 44.199 43.534 43.936 47.275 43.534 FTD 

• = Trophy          FTD – Fast Time of Day          FFTD – Fast Fender          FL – Fast Lady          PAX – Top PAX 
 
 



 
~~~ Sunflower Solo Showdown 20.2 • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Ron Williams GS 45.566 *0.792 36.088 
Mason Herrick SSC 45.034 *0.805 36.252 
Brian Tefft Jr. ES 45.760 *0.793 36.287 
Mike Herrick STS 44.935 *0.812 36.487 
Russell Blume HS 46.908 *0.780 36.588 
Jacob Lynn SSC 45.486 *0.805 36.616 
David Green AS 45.334 *0.819 37.128 
Timothy Thompson DS 46.108 *0.806 37.163 
Robert Seelig STS 45.970 *0.812 37.327 
Ryan Plourde STS 46.012 *0.812 37.361 
Monte Rans HS 47.945 *0.780 37.397 
Laney Blume HS 48.164 *0.780 37.567 
Brian Tefft Sr. ES 47.416 *0.793 37.600 
Conner Herrick SSC 46.875 *0.805 37.734 
Don Herrick HS 48.733 *0.780 38.011 
Randy Puls ES 47.937 *0.793 38.014 
Guy Roberts AS 46.754 *0.819 38.291 
Brian Strack DS 47.569 *0.806 38.340 
Tyler Potter SS 46.750 *0.821 38.381 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 48.588 *0.793 38.530 
Theresa Walton ESL 48.593 *0.793 38.534 
Shane Reese GS 48.920 *0.792 38.744 
Blake Toews STS 47.758 *0.812 38.779 
Jonathan Griffith DSP 46.178 *0.842 38.881 
Frank Wietharn AS 47.510 *0.819 38.910 
James Harrison BS 48.036 *0.814 39.101 
Rodney Christie HS 50.217 *0.780 39.169 
Henry Brillhart ES 49.446 *0.793 39.210 
Darren Thomas STS 48.306 *0.812 39.224 
Chris Thomas FM 43.534 *0.911 39.659 
Steve Swartz ES 50.184 *0.793 39.795 
Rocky Entriken ES 50.244 *0.793 39.843 
Robert Clapp CAMT 49.072 *0.813 39.895 
April Turner DSP 47.398 *0.842 39.909 
Bruce Unruh BS 49.073 *0.814 39.945 
Jim French CAMS 47.997 *0.833 39.981 
Jordan Lauer XS-B 46.308 *0.864 40.010 
Jesse Mans AS 49.240 *0.819 40.327 
Nancy Smith CAMCL 49.691 *0.817 40.597 
Dennis Smith CAMC 49.797 *0.817 40.684 
Penelope Strack DSL 50.483 *0.806 40.689 
John Fines GS 51.438 *0.792 40.738 
Adam Blunck SM 47.849 *0.854 40.863 
James Davis STR 49.953 *0.827 41.311 
Brandon Thomas STS 51.021 *0.812 41.429 
Bill Preheim FSP 50.361 *0.823 41.447 
A.J. Davis STR 50.338 *0.827 41.629 
James Myers CS 51.471 *0.809 41.640 
Nick Angell CAMT 51.759 *0.813 42.080 
R. Abner Perney FSP 51.396 *0.823 42.298 
Art Martinez CP 49.926 *0.851 42.487 
Nathan Jones-Walker STU 51.430 *0.828 42.584 
Colton Maxwell XS-B 49.627 *0.864 42.877 
Steve Schrag CAMC 52.651 *0.817 43.015 
Lonnie Moses HS 55.578 *0.780 43.350 
Clinton Boling STH 53.775 *0.810 43.557 
Susan Puls BSL 53.925 *0.814 43.895 
Cory Miller DP 50.809 *0.866 44.000 
Connie Preheim FSPL 53.463 *0.823 44.000 
Crisanne Thompson DSL 54.620 *0.806 44.023 
Joseph McCartney STR 54.925 *0.827 45.423 
David Grieve CAMT 59.148 *0.813 48.087 
Wesley Burt FS 60.108 *0.801 48.146 
Rick Ast DS 67.329 *0.806 54.267 

 

Sunflower Solo Showdown ~ Round #1 
TEAM POINTS DIVISOR SCORE 
Wichita 560 18 31.111 
Kansas 520 19 27.368 
Salina 240 11 21.818 

Sunflower Solo Showdown ~ Round #2 
TEAM POINTS DIVISOR SCORE 
Kansas 360 11 32.727 
Salina 310 16 19.375 
Wichita 580 31 18.709 

Sunflower Solo Showdown ~ Totals to date 
TEAM ROUND #1 ROUND #2 TOTAL 
Kansas 27.368 32.727 60.095 
Wichita 31.111 18.709 49.820 
Salina 21.818 19.375 41.193 


